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LAGOS STATE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF EDUCATION QUALITY ASSURANCE
PROPOSED SCHOOL TERM DATES 2018/2019

S/N | TERM PERIOD DURATION
1 Resumption: Monday 10th September, 2018
2 First Half: 10th September, 2018 — 31st October, 2018 36 days
3 = Literacy: 21st September, 2018 1 day
4 o World Teachers’ Day: 5th October, 2018 1 day
5 E (Private Schools to ensure participation)
6 |5 World Girl Child Day: 11th October, 2018 1 day
y § - Open Day: 31st October, 2018 1 day
8 Mid-Term Break: 1st November — 2nd November, 2018 2 days
9 Open Day (Primary): 8th November, 2018 1 day
10 Second Half: 5th November — 14th December, 2018 28 days
11 World Physically Challenged Day: 3rd November, 2018 1 day
Vacation: 17th December — 4th January, 2019 3 weeks
TOTAL WORKING DAYS 64 days
12 Resumption: Monday 7th January, 2019
13 First Half: 7th January — 20th February, 2019 33 days
14 | = Open Day: 20th February, 2019 (JSS & SSS) 1 day
15 ﬁ Mid-Term Break: 21st — 22nd February, 2019 2 days
16 | = (Private Schools: 18th — 22nd February, 2019) 5 days
17 |ea Open Day: 28th February, 2019 (Primary) 1 day
18 | Second Half: 25th February — 12th April, 2019 35 days
19 World Book Day: 2nd March, 2019 1 days
Vacation: 15th April — 26th April, 2019 2 weeks
TOTAL WORKING DAYS 68 DAYS
20 Resumption: Monday 28th April, 2019
21 WASSCE: April — May, 2019
22 First Half: 29th April — 7th June, 2019 30 days
23 Workers’ Day: 1st May, 2019 1 day
24 Children’s Day: 27th May, 2019 1 day
25 NECO SSCE: May — June, 2019
26 E Open Day: 3rd June, 2019 (JSS & SSS) 1 day
27 | w Mid-Term Break: 6th — 7th June, 2019 2 days
28 |+ (Private Schools: To use their discretion)
29 |8 Open Day: 13th June, 2019 (Primary) 1 day
an |2 Second Half: 10th June — 19th July, 2019 30 days
31 BECE: LASG 2 weeks
32 Placement Exams to Secondary Schools: July 1 day
Vacation: 22nd July — 13th September, 2019
Resumption for First Term 2019/2020: 8 weeks
16th September, 2019
TOTAL WORKING DAYS 60 DAYS
Year 2018 Year 2019
1st Oct. (Mon.) - Independence Day Nigeria 1st Jan. (Tue.) - New Year Holiday
21st Nov. (Wed.) - Eid el-Maulud Holiday 19th April (Fri.) - Good Friday
25th Dec. (Tue.) - Christmas Day 22nd April (Mon.) - Easter Monday
26th Dec. (Wed.) - Boxing Day 1st May (Wed.) - Workers' Day

27th May (Mon.) - Children’s Day
29th May (Wed.) - Democracy Day
4th June (Tue.) - Eid el-Fitri

Proposed School Days for 2018/ 2019 Session = 192 days.



